

Parkway Minerals NL

ACN 147 346 334

Level 1, 677 Murray Street West Perth WA 6005

PO Box 174 West Perth WA 6872 Australia

T +61 8 9479 5386 parkwayminerals.com.au

ASX Announcement

2 October 2020

ASX: PWN FSE: 4IP

CHANGE OF BUSINESS AND REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESSES

Parkway Minerals NL (ASX: **PWN**) ("**Parkway Minerals**" or the "**Company**") advises the business and registered office of the Company has been relocated to:

Level 1 677 Murray Street Perth WA 6005 AUSTRALIA

The postal address has also changed to:

PO Box 174 West Perth WA 6872 AUSTRALIA

Approved for release on behalf of Parkway Minerals NL, by Bahay Ozcakmak.

Additional Information

For further information contact:

Bahay Ozcakmak

Managing Director

T: +61 414 596 007

E: bahay@parkwayminerals.com.au